African Journal of Biotechnology Vol. 10(56), pp. 11808-11816, 26 September, 2011
Available online at http://www.academicjournals.org/AJB
DOI: 10.5897/AJB10.2597
ISSN 1684–5315 © 2011 Academic Journals
Full Length Research Paper
In vitro plant regeneration from protocorms-like bodies
(PLBs) and callus of Phalaenopsis gigantea
(Epidendroideae: Orchidaceae)

was established. Calli and PLBs were induced from leaf
segments under various conditions (Figures 4, 5, 6, and
7). Explants exhibited a high frequency in callus
formation with 1 mg/L TDZ. The process of PLB
regeneration from the leaf and their subsequent
germination is independent of exogenous plant growth
regulators, which is similar to the previous reports on the
other   orchid   species   such   as  Phalaenopsis  Richard
11812        Afr. J. Biotechnol.
Table 3. Different concentrations and combinations of TDZ and
NAA.
Plant growth regulator
Code
NAA (mg/L) TDZ (mg/L)
0 0 N0T0
0.01 0 N0.01T0
0.1 0 N0.1T0
0.5 0 N0.5T0
1 0 N1T0
0 0.01 N0T0.01
0.01 0.01 N0.01T0.01
0.1 0.01 N0.1T0.01
0.5 0.01 N0.5T0.01
1 0.01 N1T0.01
0 0.1 N0T0.1
0.01 0.1 N0.01T0.1
0.1 0.1 N0.1T0.1
0.5 0.1 N0.5T0.1
1 0.1 N1T0.1
0 0.5 N0T0.5
0.01 0.5 N0.01T0.5
0.1 0.5 N0.1T0.5
0.5 0.5 N0.5T0.5
1 0.5 N1T0.5
0 1 N0T1
0.01 1 N0.01T1
0.1 1 N0.1T1
0.5 1 N0.5T1
1 1 N1T1
Combinations of TDZ and NAA
Figure 2. Effect of combination of TDZ (T) and NAA (N) (mg/L) in factorial as RCBD design on weight of callus
and PLB induction. Means with the same letter were not significantly different at 0.05 probability level according